Interest Expense on Long-term Debt (3)   4,169   4,154   2,742

Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma   $ 296,086   $ 319,480   $ 289,330

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP   $ 195,908   $ 201,303   $ 171,179
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (4)   (17,532)   (17,275)   (7,910)

Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma   $ 178,376   $ 184,028   $ 163,269

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a)   65%   62%   58%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a)   60%   58%   56%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP
FOR THE THREE AND TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2010   Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 75,653   $ 1,484(1)(2)  $77,137   $ 292,001   $ 9,930(1)(2)  $301,931
Other Revenue, net   460   (1,050)(3)   (590)   4,085   (4,169)(3)   (84)

Net Revenues   76,113   434   76,547   296,086   5,761   301,847

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   47,604   4,382(4)   51,986   178,376   17,532(4)   195,908
Non-compensation Costs   14,563   1,969(6)   16,532   51,990   11,822(6)   63,812

Total Expenses   62,167   6,351   68,518   230,366   29,354   259,720

Operating Income   $ 13,946   $ (5,917)  $ 8,029   $ 65,720   $ (23,593)  $ 42,127

Compensation Ratio (a)   63%   68%   60%   65%
Operating Margin (a)   18%   10%   22%   14%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2010   Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 26,096   $ 284(1)(2)  $26,380   $ 76,854   $ 725(1)(2)  $ 77,579
Other Revenue, net   149   (888)(3)   (739)   2,996   (3,525)(3)   (529)

Net Revenues   26,245   (604)   25,641   79,850   (2,800)   77,050

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   15,429   752(4)   16,181   52,720   3,289(4)   56,009
Non-compensation Costs   8,363   267(6)   8,630   28,314   612(6)   28,926

Total Expenses   23,792   1,019   24,811   81,034   3,901   84,935

Operating Income (Loss)   $ 2,453   $ (1,623)  $ 830   $ (1,184)  $ (6,701)  $ (7,885)

Compensation Ratio (a)   59%   63%   66%   73%
Operating Margin (a)   9%   3%   (1%)   (10%)

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010
(dollars in thousands)

(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 99,563   $ 1,804(1)  $101,367
Other Revenue, net   435   (1,042)(3)   (607)

Net Revenues   99,998   762   100,760

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   60,847   4,101(4)   64,948
Non-compensation Costs   13,315   2,273(6)   15,588

Total Expenses   74,162   6,374   80,536

Operating Income   $ 25,836   $ (5,612)  $ 20,224

Compensation Ratio (a)   61%   64%
Operating Margin (a)   26%   20%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 23,412   $ 131(2)  $ 23,543
Other Revenue, net   296   (881)(3)   (585)

Net Revenues   23,708   (750)   22,958

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   16,456   863(4)   17,319
Non-compensation Costs   8,052   115(6)   8,167

Total Expenses   24,508   978   25,486

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (800)  $ (1,728)  $ (2,528)

Compensation Ratio (a)   69%   75%
Operating Margin (a)   (3%)   (11%)

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.
ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP
FOR THE THREE AND TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2009   Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 99,181   $ 1,699(1)  $100,880   $ 287,265   $ 6,046(1)  $ 293,311
Other Revenue, net   326   (1,035)(3)   (709)   2,065   (2,742)(3)   (677)

Net Revenues   99,507   664   100,171   289,330   3,304   292,634

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   53,256   4,125(4)   57,381   163,269   7,910(4)   171,179
Non-compensation Costs   10,513   2,169(6)   12,682   35,084   7,922(6)   43,006
Special Charges   —   3,991(5)   3,991   —   7,942(5)   7,942

Total Expenses   63,769   10,285   74,054   198,353   23,774   222,127

Operating Income   $ 35,738   $ (9,621)  $ 26,117   $ 90,977   $ (20,470)  $ 70,507

Compensation Ratio (a)   54%   57%   56%   58%
Operating Margin (a)   36%   26%   31%   24%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended December 31, 2009   Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S.
GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 9,104   $ 1,073(1)(2)  $ 10,177   $ 21,615   $ 1,654(1)(2)  $ 23,269
Other Revenue, net   529   (875)(3)   (346)   3,495   (4,853)(3)   (1,358)

Net Revenues   9,633   198   9,831   25,110   (3,199)   21,911

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   9,756   864(4)   10,620   38,149   1,490(4)   39,639
Non-compensation Costs   5,167   359(6)   5,526   18,132   1,276(6)   19,408
Special Charges   —   —   —   —   12,187(5)   12,187

Total Expenses   14,923   1,223   16,146   56,281   14,953   71,234

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (5,290)  $ (1,025)  $ (6,315)  $ (31,171)  $ (18,152)  $ (49,323)

Compensation Ratio (a)   101%   108%   152%   181%
Operating Margin (a)   (55%)   (64%)   (124%)   (225%)

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

(1) The Company has reflected the reclassification of reimbursable expenses and expenses associated with revenue sharing engagements with third parties as a
reduction of revenue.

(2) Income (Loss) from Equity Method Investments is included within Revenue as the Company’s Management believes it is a more meaningful presentation.

(3) Interest Expense on Long-term Debt is excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma Investment Banking and Investment Management segment results and is
included in Interest Expense in the segment results on a U.S. GAAP Basis.

(4) The Company incurred expenses from the modification of Evercore LP Units, which will vest over a five-year period.

(5) The Company has reflected charges in conjunction with Evercore’s decision to suspend capital raising for ECP and other ongoing strategic cost
management initiatives. The charges relate to the expense required to be recorded under U.S. GAAP for stock-based compensation awards that are
voluntarily forfeited by employees who remain with the Company. During 2009 employees voluntarily forfeited 738,000 unvested restricted stock units and
250,000 Evercore LP partnership units.

(6) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2010

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,705   $ 1,537   $ 5,242   $ —   $ 5,242
Professional Fees   4,546   2,443   6,989   824(1)   7,813
Travel and Related Expenses   3,541   590   4,131   672(1)   4,803
Communications and Information Services   1,228   559   1,787   41(1)   1,828
Depreciation and Amortization   1,094   1,722   2,816   584(6a)   3,400
Acquisition and Transition Costs   273   5   278   —   278
Other Operating Expenses   176   1,507   1,683   115(1)   1,798

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 14,563   $ 8,363   $22,926   $ 2,236   $25,162

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2010

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,494   $ 1,635   $ 5,129   $ —   $ 5,129
Professional Fees   3,215   2,140   5,355   580(1)   5,935
Travel and Related Expenses   2,806   525   3,331   1,110(1)   4,441
Communications and Information Services   1,010   409   1,419   36(1)   1,455
Depreciation and Amortization   1,105   1,690   2,795   584(6a)   3,379
Acquisition and Transition Costs   284   101   385   —   385
Other Operating Expenses   1,401   1,552   2,953   78(1)   3,031

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 13,315   $ 8,052   $21,367   $ 2,388   $23,755

A - 9

   Three Months December 31, 2009

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 2,473   $ 1,371   $ 3,844   $ —   $ 3,844
Professional Fees   2,951   2,072   5,023   1,296(1)   6,319
Travel and Related Expenses   2,381   270   2,651   552(1)   3,203
Communications and Information Services   807   356   1,163   48(1)   1,211
Depreciation and Amortization   381   199   580   584(6a)   1,164
Acquisition and Transition Costs   —   —   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   1,520   899   2,419   48(1)   2,467

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 10,513   $ 5,167   $15,680   $ 2,528   $18,208

   Twelve Months December 31, 2010

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 12,832   $ 5,497   $18,329   $ —   $18,329
Professional Fees   14,174   8,290   22,464   6,000(1)   28,464
Travel and Related Expenses   11,191   1,742   12,933   3,660(1)   16,593
Communications and Information Services   4,177   1,770   5,947   127(1)   6,074
Depreciation and Amortization   3,414   4,327   7,741   2,336(6a)   10,077
Acquisition and Transition Costs   1,456   1,943   3,399   —   3,399
Other Operating Expenses   4,746   4,745   9,491   311(1)   9,802

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 51,990   $ 28,314   $80,304   $ 12,434   $92,738

   Twelve Months December 31, 2009

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments
U.S.

GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 8,856   $ 5,060   $13,916   $ —   $13,916
Professional Fees   10,723   6,954   17,677   3,253(1)   20,930
Travel and Related Expenses   6,102   970   7,072   2,631(1)   9,703
Communications and Information Services   2,685   1,133   3,818   108(1)   3,926
Depreciation and Amortization   1,508   817   2,325   2,192(6a)   4,517
Acquisition and Transition Costs   —   —   —   712(6b)   712
Other Operating Expenses   5,210   3,198   8,408   302(1)   8,710

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 35,084   $ 18,132   $53,216   $ 9,198   $62,414

(6a) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego, Braveheart, SFS and EAM acquisitions.

(6b) The Company has reflected Acquisition and Transition Costs for costs incurred during the first quarter of 2009 in connection with the acquisition of SFS
and the formation of ETC. This charge reflects the change in accounting for deal-related costs required by SFAS No. 141(R), Business Combinations,
codified under ASC 805, which was effective January 1, 2009.

(7) Evercore is organized as a series of Limited Liability Companies, Partnerships, a C-Corporation and a Public Corporation and therefore, not all of the